
Compass Academy – Board Retreat Minutes 
 
Date: September 20, 2018 
Location: Compass Academy  
In attendance: Marcia Fulton, Jerry Torrez, Bob Balfanz, Jessica Roberts, Ana Soler, 
Annie Proietti, Jim Balfanz, Christine Morin 
Absent: Morris Price 
Guest and support: Jason Guerro, Nate Kerr, Denise Thorne, Mike Davis, Emily Ward, 
Ryan Mick, Maya (w/DPS), Chad Cookinham (A-Net) 
Attending by phone: Dexter Corto, Jerry Torrez 
Jim called meeting to order 4:06 pm 
 
Ripples & Joys:  
Welcome back Mary Seawall! 
Strong collaboration with A-Net 
Positive Compass school visit 
8th grade student shared his positive reflections on Compass and the warm support that 
he receives 
 
August Minutes:  
Christine moved to approve the minutes and Jessica second. August minutes approved.  
 
Financial Update: 
Financials are consistent. We are under expenses by a percent and a half and we are 
over on income. Audit was submitted. Enrollment is good for this school year, on target 
with budget predictions. 
 
ED/Director Update: 

x A-Net update from Chad. A-Net will provide excellent academic instruction that 
is aligned with standards. A-Net expressed Compass strengths are the warm and 
positive culture, the administrative leadership, and growth mindset in the 
building. A-Net is setting a narrow band of instructional priorities: literacy and 
math. Ensure teachers understand the standards. Ensure Denise and Brandon 
are prepared to provide the best coaching.  

 
Compass Data Review: 
Reviewed Compass data.  

x Demographic data – Compass serving high ELL, high poverty population 
x Enrollment data   
x MAPS/CMAS data 

 
External Review:  

x Relationships and environment are strong 
x Need to update the rigor  



x Students are being over structured  
x 90 minute blocks felt long 
x ANet is providing great resources and support 

 
Support Strategies: 
1) Attendance. Robust attendance campaign from day one 
2) Coaching. 83 touch points have already happened 
3) Internal Review. Nate leads a range of assessment and observational data. These 
reviews are holistic and go beyond academics.  
 
Board Meeting ends at 6:00pm 



COMPASS ACADEMY 
BUDGET BOARD REPORT 

SEPTEMBER 2018 
Compiled 10/8/18 

Overview – Attachments included in this report:  
• General Fund Summary
• Balance Sheet compared to previous year as of September 30, 2018
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual through September 30, 2018
• Bank Transaction Detail for September 2018
• Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

Highlights and Exceptions to the Report – 

Balance Sheet 

Assets – Cash in the bank accounts as of September 30th was $500,208 up from $205,491 
in September 2018.  Total accounts receivable was $52,300 compared to $127,054 in the 
previous year. Total assets were $552,508 on September 30th, up from $332,544 at the 
same time last year. 

Liabilities – Accounts payable as of September 30th was $26,323 compared to $84,106 last 
year.  Other current liabilities were $159,940 versus last year’s $69,053.  Total liabilities 
were $186,263 versus $153,159 at the same time last year.   

Equity – As of September 30th, net income was negative ($110,372) compared to negative 
($33,654) at the same time last year.  Total modified accrual equity is $366,245 compared 
to $179,385 the previous year.  Of this amount TABOR is $123,000, $5,897 is reserved, and 
the unassigned fund balance is $237,347. 

Income Statement Compared to Budget 

Income – Total income to date is $938,132 or 19% of the $4,975,700 budgeted. 

Expense – Expenses incurred to date are $1,048,504 or 21% of the $4,966,543 budgeted.  
We are 25% of the way through the year. 

Line items to note that are currently greater than 10% or $10K over budget are: 

• Other Purchased Services (0500) – 42% of budget spent
• Property (0700) - 52% of budget spent
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9/30/2018 FY19 Budgeted
Percentage  

Actual to Budget
Projected Year-

End

Percentage  
Projected to 

Budget

Beginning TABOR Fund Balance 123,000 123,756 99% 123,000 100%

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance 353,616 222,482 159% 353,616 100%

FY18 Total Beginning Fund Balance 476,616 346,238 138% 476,616 100%

Income 938,132 4,975,700 19% 4,975,700 100%

Expenses 1,048,504 4,966,543 21% 4,966,543 100%

Net Income -110,372 9,157 -1205% 9,157 100%

Ending TABOR Fund Balance 123,000 143,452 86% 143,452 86%

Ending Unassigned Fund Balance 243,245 211,943 115% 342,321 71%

FY19 Ending Fund Balance 366,245 355,395 103% 485,773 75%

COMPASS ACADEMY
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY

Quarter Ended September 30, 2018
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 9:00 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

 As of September 30, 2018

Sep 30, 18 Sep 30, 17 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings
8101 · First Bank 500,207.88 205,490.73 294,717.15 143.42%

Total Checking/Savings 500,207.88 205,490.73 294,717.15 143.42%

Accounts Receivable

8142 · Grants Receivable 0.00 127,053.62 -127,053.62 -100.0%

8153 · Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 0.00 52,300.00 100.0%

Total Accounts Receivable 52,300.00 127,053.62 -74,753.62 -58.84%

Total Current Assets 552,507.88 332,544.35 219,963.53 66.15%
TOTAL ASSETS 552,507.88 332,544.35 219,963.53 66.15%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
7421 · Accounts Payable 26,323.26 84,106.00 -57,782.74 -68.7%

Total Accounts Payable 26,323.26 84,106.00 -57,782.74 -68.7%

Other Current Liabilities

7461 · YE Payroll Liabilities 123,492.31 63,741.59 59,750.72 93.74%

7471 · Payroll Liabilities 36,447.75 -1,891.17 38,338.92 2,027.26%

7481 · Unearned Revenue 0.00 7,202.67 -7,202.67 -100.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 159,940.06 69,053.09 90,886.97 131.62%

Total Current Liabilities 186,263.32 153,159.09 33,104.23 21.61%

Total Liabilities 186,263.32 153,159.09 33,104.23 21.61%

Equity

6710 · Non-Spendable Fund Balance 5,897.27 1,304.00 4,593.27 352.25%

6721 · TABOR 3% Emergency Reserve 123,000.00 72,000.00 51,000.00 70.83%

6770 · Unassigned Fund Balance 347,718.95 139,735.31 207,983.64 148.84%

Net Income -110,371.66 -33,654.05 -76,717.61 -227.96%

Total Equity 366,244.56 179,385.26 186,859.30 104.17%
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 552,507.88 332,544.35 219,963.53 66.15%
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 9:46 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Collap.

 July through September 2018

FY18 FY19
Jul - Sep 17 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Jul - Sep 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source 187,980.41 1,097,555.00 -909,574.59 17.13% 237,568.92 1,510,085.00 -1,272,516.08 15.73%

3000 · State Revenue 44,838.59 337,255.00 -292,416.41 13.3% 7,781.18 334,442.00 -326,660.82 2.33%

4000 · Federal Revenue 93,252.62 224,702.00 -131,449.38 41.5% 0.00 193,950.00 -193,950.00 0.0%

5700 · PPR 571,193.08 2,690,402.00 -2,119,208.92 21.23% 692,782.24 2,937,223.00 -2,244,440.76 23.59%

Total Income 897,264.70 4,349,914.00 -3,452,649.30 20.63% 938,132.34 4,975,700.00 -4,037,567.66 18.85%

Gross Profit 897,264.70 4,349,914.00 -3,452,649.30 20.63% 938,132.34 4,975,700.00 -4,037,567.66 18.85%

Expense

0100 · Salaries 386,815.06 1,830,825.00 -1,444,009.94 21.13% 527,798.01 2,312,830.00 -1,785,031.99 22.82%

0200 · Employee Benefits 81,531.66 412,361.00 -330,829.34 19.77% 142,712.45 534,597.00 -391,884.55 26.7%

0300 · Purchased Profess and Tech Serv 145,787.12 787,889.00 -642,101.88 18.5% 86,009.76 825,646.00 -739,636.24 10.42%

0400 · Purchased Prop. Services 3,835.44 16,000.00 -12,164.56 23.97% 3,037.89 16,000.00 -12,962.11 18.99%

0430 · Repairs and Maint 805.00 2,000.00 -1,195.00 40.25% 700.00 2,010.00 -1,310.00 34.83%

0500 · Other Purchased Services 44,804.30 85,200.00 -40,395.70 52.59% 44,845.02 106,271.00 -61,425.98 42.2%

0513 · Contracted Field Trips 137.50 33,475.00 -33,337.50 0.41% 0.00 34,783.00 -34,783.00 0.0%

0515 · Shuttle Fees 235.00 8,000.00 -7,765.00 2.94% 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%

0520 · Insurance Premiums 12,916.84 42,264.00 -29,347.16 30.56% 11,474.85 43,113.00 -31,638.15 26.62%

0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent 5,150.72 71,100.00 -65,949.28 7.24% 6,148.37 31,030.00 -24,881.63 19.81%

0594 · District Purchased Services 117,303.42 512,021.00 -394,717.58 22.91% 136,740.27 578,136.00 -441,395.73 23.65%

0595 · Denver Overhead Costs 21,493.19 99,775.00 -78,281.81 21.54% 28,293.84 123,604.00 -95,310.16 22.89%

0596 · Charter Food Authority 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 730.95 0.00 730.95 100.0%

0600 · Supplies 75,941.58 155,967.00 -80,025.42 48.69% 35,253.17 107,218.00 -71,964.83 32.88%

0640 · Books and Materials 9,395.72 20,000.00 -10,604.28 46.98% 710.80 15,000.00 -14,289.20 4.74%

0700 · Property 18,257.07 67,100.00 -48,842.93 27.21% 23,797.10 46,080.00 -22,282.90 51.64%

0710 · Land and Improvements 0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0800 · Other Objects 146.19 41,468.00 -41,321.81 0.35% 85.37 144,690.00 -144,604.63 0.06%

0810 · Dues and Fees 133.91 2,374.00 -2,240.09 5.64% 166.15 2,386.00 -2,219.85 6.96%

0900 · XQ Objects 6,229.03 20,895.00 -14,665.97 29.81% 0.00 42,149.00 -42,149.00 0.0%

Total Expense 930,918.75 4,216,714.00 -3,285,795.25 22.08% 1,048,504.00 4,966,543.00 -3,918,039.00 21.11%
Net Income -33,654.05 133,200.00 -166,854.05 -25.27% -110,371.66 9,157.00 -119,528.66 -1,205.33%
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 10:29 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of September 30, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

8101 · First Bank 743,076.72

Check 09/01/2018 DBT Amazon.com Accountability and Testing -209.85 742,866.87

Check 09/01/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -1,495.28 741,371.59

Check 09/01/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -86.68 741,284.91

Check 09/01/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -27.74 741,257.17

Check 09/02/2018 DBT Amazon.com Accountability and Testing -58.99 741,198.18

Check 09/02/2018 dBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -79.20 741,118.98

Check 09/02/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -1,759.98 739,359.00

Check 09/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -29.97 739,329.03

Check 09/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -7.82 739,321.21

Check 09/03/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -15.30 739,305.91

Check 09/04/2018 DBT TIG 0340 · Technical Services -550.00 738,755.91

Check 09/04/2018 DBT Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -166.00 738,589.91

Check 09/04/2018 DBT TIG 47378 0340 · Technical Services -550.00 738,039.91

Check 09/04/2018 DBT Facebook Student Recruitment -10.00 738,029.91

Check 09/04/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -57.76 737,972.15

Deposit 09/04/2018 Deposit 0610 · General Supplies 57.76 738,029.91

Check 09/06/2018 DBT Moby Max 0534 · Online Services -49.00 737,980.91

Check 09/06/2018 Dbt Home Depot -SPLIT- -10.64 737,970.27

Check 09/06/2018 Dbt Staples 0610 · General Supplies -13.00 737,957.27

Check 09/06/2018 Dbt Staples 0610 · General Supplies -7.50 737,949.77

General Journal 09/07/2018 bill.com Bill.com 09/07/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -7,710.94 730,238.83

Check 09/07/2018 Dbt Edgestar 0600 · Supplies -29.00 730,209.83

Check 09/07/2018 DBT Home Depot 0610 · General Supplies -11.98 730,197.85

Check 09/07/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -213.96 729,983.89

Check 09/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -219.90 729,763.99

Check 09/08/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -49.30 729,714.69

Liability Check 09/10/2018 ACH United Healthcare 06X6611 -SPLIT- -88.87 729,625.82

Check 09/10/2018 DBT Slack 0534 · Online Services -11.41 729,614.41

Deposit 09/10/2018 Deposit 0534 · Online Services 11.41 729,625.82

Deposit 09/10/2018 Deposit 0734 · Technology Equipment 0.08 729,625.90

Deposit 09/10/2018 Deposit 1740a · Uniforms/Other 34.03 729,659.93

Check 09/10/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0640 · Books and Materials -235.19 729,424.74

Check 09/11/2018 DBT Staples 0610 · General Supplies -71.88 729,352.86

Check 09/11/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -12.40 729,340.46

Check 09/11/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -28.47 729,311.99

Check 09/11/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -29.79 729,282.20

Check 09/11/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -29.97 729,252.23

Check 09/12/2018 Dbt Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -34.99 729,217.24

Check 09/12/2018 DBT Starbucks -SPLIT- -18.45 729,198.79

Check 09/12/2018 DBT Endicia 0533 · Postage -39.95 729,158.84

Check 09/12/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -29.00 729,129.84

Check 09/12/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0734 · Technology Equipment -39.84 729,090.00

Check 09/13/2018 2343 Graillot, Sjoukje A 0610 · General Supplies -224.74 728,865.26
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 10:29 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of September 30, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 09/13/2018 DBT New Saigon 0580 · Travel, Regis, Ent -59.47 728,805.79

Check 09/14/2018 DBT Microsoft 0534 · Online Services -26.95 728,778.84

General Journal 09/14/2018 bill.com Bill.com 09/14/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -6,599.72 722,179.12

General Journal 09/14/2018 9.14.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Billing 500 · Clerical -1,532.96 720,646.16

General Journal 09/14/2018 9.14.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Direct Deposit 500 · Clerical -133,238.63 587,407.53

General Journal 09/14/2018 9.14.18 PR Support Program - 2000-5000:2400 - Administration Tax 500 · Clerical -25,562.61 561,844.92

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Sam's Club 0610 · General Supplies -1,347.00 560,497.92

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -608.80 559,889.12

Deposit 09/17/2018 Deposit 3113 · Capital Construction Fund 3,890.59 563,779.71

Deposit 09/17/2018 Deposit 1740a · Uniforms/Other 34.04 563,813.75

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -29.99 563,783.76

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -64.92 563,718.84

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -11.60 563,707.24

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -41.40 563,665.84

Check 09/17/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -60.96 563,604.88

Deposit 09/18/2018 Deposit 1740a · Uniforms/Other 1,220.00 564,824.88

Check 09/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -47.71 564,777.17

Check 09/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -27.84 564,749.33

Check 09/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -43.78 564,705.55

Check 09/18/2018 DBT Amazon.com Office Supplies -14.20 564,691.35

Bill Pmt -Check 09/18/2018 2344 Signarama Inv #2316 7421 · Accounts Payable -390.00 564,301.35

Check 09/19/2018 Dbt Ergotron 0400 · Purchased Prop. Services -40.46 564,260.89

Check 09/19/2018 dbt Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -116.33 564,144.56

Check 09/19/2018 Dbt Ricoh 0442 · Rental of Equipment -410.96 563,733.60

Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit 0640 · Books and Materials 27.74 563,761.34

Check 09/19/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -14.00 563,747.34

Check 09/20/2018 ACH PERA PERA Liability -24,085.62 539,661.72

Bill Pmt -Check 09/20/2018 2345 Swivl 7421 · Accounts Payable -600.00 539,061.72

Liability Check 09/20/2018 2346 Denver Public Schools -SPLIT- -16,514.03 522,547.69

Liability Check 09/20/2018 ACH City and County of Denver Denver OPT Liability -218.50 522,329.19

Check 09/20/2018 2342 VOID: 0610 · General Supplies 0.00 522,329.19

Check 09/20/2018 DBT Spicy Basil 0500 · Other Purchased Services -36.75 522,292.44

Check 09/20/2018 DBT Ricoh VOID: Office Supplies 0.00 522,292.44

Check 09/20/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -34.62 522,257.82

Check 09/20/2018 DBT Eon 0610 · General Supplies -22.99 522,234.83

Check 09/21/2018 ACH Voya Financial 401(k) Liability -2,393.86 519,840.97

Check 09/22/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -34.93 519,806.04

Deposit 09/24/2018 Deposit 0640 · Books and Materials 189.07 519,995.11

Check 09/24/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -12.32 519,982.79

Check 09/24/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -13.97 519,968.82

Check 09/24/2018 DBT Amazon.com 114-8694676-5389856 0640 · Books and Materials -57.09 519,911.73

General Journal 09/25/2018 XQ Bill.com 09/25/18 Payments 1072 · Bill.com Money Out Clearing -1,937.95 517,973.78

Check 09/25/2018 ACH Papa Johns 0630 · Food -Snack (BOLD FS FUND ONLY) -78.99 517,894.79
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 10:29 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Bank Transaction Detail

 As of September 30, 2018

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 09/25/2018 DBT Walmart 0610 · General Supplies -15.44 517,879.35

Check 09/25/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -53.77 517,825.58

Check 09/25/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -35.16 517,790.42

Check 09/25/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -125.86 517,664.56

Check 09/26/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -6.25 517,658.31

Check 09/27/2018 2347 Denver Public Schools - Structural Dept Office Supplies -77.00 517,581.31

Check 09/27/2018 2348 Denver Public Schools Social Studies Teal Day PD PCOPS -16,447.88 501,133.43

Check 09/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -8.45 501,124.98

Check 09/27/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -20.29 501,104.69

Check 09/28/2018 DBT Big Lots 0610 · General Supplies -54.00 501,050.69

Check 09/28/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -10.51 501,040.18

Check 09/29/2018 2349 Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -122.14 500,918.04

Check 09/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -216.07 500,701.97

Check 09/29/2018 DBT Amazon.com 0610 · General Supplies -58.95 500,643.02

Check 09/30/2018 DBT Squarespace, Inc. 0534 · Online Services -480.00 500,163.02

Check 09/30/2018 Service Charge 0313a · Bank Fees -4.00 500,159.02

Deposit 09/30/2018 Interest 1500 · Interest Income 48.86 500,207.88

Total 8101 · First Bank -242,868.84 500,207.88
TOTAL -242,868.84 500,207.88
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 10:23 AM
 10/08/18
 Accrual Basis

 Compass Academy
 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual Expanded

 July through September 2018

Jul - Sep 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

1000 · Local Revenue Source

1500 · Interest Income 189.23

1740 · Fees

1740a · Uniforms/Other 7,370.83

1740 · Fees - Other 0.00 14,000.00 -14,000.00 0.0%

Total 1740 · Fees 7,370.83 14,000.00 -6,629.17 52.65%

1900 · Other Revenue from Local Source
1990 · Other Revenue 37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%

Total 1900 · Other Revenue from Local Source 37.50 7,000.00 -6,962.50 0.54%

1920 · Grant income 96,991.53 960,119.00 -863,127.47 10.1%

1954 · Mill Levy Funding

1998 MLO Literacy 9,914.18 42,034.00 -32,119.82 23.59%

1998 MLO Technology 2,704.01 11,464.00 -8,759.99 23.59%

2003 MLO Academic Achievement 2,253.08 9,552.00 -7,298.92 23.59%

2003 MLO Textbooks 3,154.15 13,373.00 -10,218.85 23.59%

2012 MLO Enrichment and Support 9,816.70 41,620.00 -31,803.30 23.59%

2012 MLO Secondary Arts 11,390.60 48,293.00 -36,902.40 23.59%

2012 MLO Technology 5,116.38 21,692.00 -16,575.62 23.59%

2012 MLO Textbooks 5,116.38 21,692.00 -16,575.62 23.59%

2012 MLO Tutoring 22,626.77 95,932.00 -73,305.23 23.59%

2016 MLO Classroom Technology 7,454.67 31,606.00 -24,151.33 23.59%

2016 MLO Equalization 20,118.59 21,736.00 -1,617.41 92.56%

2016 MLO Great Teachers 16,374.15 69,422.00 -53,047.85 23.59%

2016 MLO Support for WholeChild 16,940.17 71,822.00 -54,881.83 23.59%

2017-19 MLO Tech Bond 0.00 28,728.00 -28,728.00 0.0%

Total 1954 · Mill Levy Funding 132,979.83 528,966.00 -395,986.17 25.14%

Total 1000 · Local Revenue Source 237,568.92 1,510,085.00 -1,272,516.08 15.73%

3000 · State Revenue

3113 · Capital Construction Fund 7,781.18 44,315.00 -36,533.82 17.56%

3139 · ELPA PD 0.00 5,814.00 -5,814.00 0.0%

